


Michael Mekhitarian
The Black Bra

Australia Sydney 1?
Suzi Mekhitarian
mike@atb.net.au

Peter Smith
Le Passeur
Nat'l Capt
Australia Sydney 106
Gayle Smith
smith_m_peter@yahoo.com.au




Patrick Lotthe
Sea Lion

Belgium Nieuwpoort 711
Marie Lotthe
lotthe@orange.fr

Jean-Yves Martin
Good Vibes

Belgium Nieuwpoort 653
carjym@hotmail.com




Miguel Morales Medina
Le Radoubeur

Belgium Nieuwpoort FC 674
mmyachting@gmail.com

John Leten Vi
o
Long John ,‘rr \

Belgium Table de Gand 184
john.leten@telenet.be




Eduardo Gallegos
Diuquin

Chile Concepcion 1793
Mabel Gallegos Medina
epgallegosm@hotmail.com

Ramon Nauduam
Simbad

Chile Castro 2248
Marisol Oyazun
ramon.nauduam@naudumar.cl



mailto:ramon.nauduam@naudumar.cl

Guillermo Nauduam
Pincoy

Chile Castro
gnauduam@naudumar.cl

Gustavo Patricio Schuler Ebner
Tambillo

Chile Concepcion
schulerpatricio@gmail.com




Nicolas Ignacio Constenla Novoa
Bandera Negra

Chile Constitucion
nicolas.constenla@me.com

Juan Alejandro Diaz Espinoza
Juan Macha

Chile Constitucion
patriciohuracanh@yahoo.com




Patricio Andres Hendriksen Espinoza
Envergadura

Chile Constitucion
patriciohuracanh@yahoo.com

Santiago Patricio Hendriksen Fuster
Huracan

Chile Constitucion
patriciohuracanh@yahoo.com




Manuel Urzua
Chispa
Nat'l Capt
Chile Copiapo-Caldera
richard.villalobos@inversionessalvador.cl

Luis Ricardo Guerra Cuturrufo
Daher

Chile Nao Chafiaral 2865
Catalina Isabel Guerra Contreras
LGUEROO1@CODELCO.CL




Marcos Apablaza Alavania
Facineroso

Chile Nao Penco
Monica Montecinos
cami.apablaza.a@gmail.com

Gabriel Careaga Butter
Jolly Roger

Chile Nao Tumbes 3184
Pamela Hernandez Navarro
gabcareaga@gmail.com




Carlos Moreira Diaz
Neptuno

Chile Nao Tumbes 2376
Fabiola Alvarez Lagos
gabcareaga@gmail.com

Ivan Rivero
Quiriquino

Chile Penco 2822
iriveros.phogar@gmail.com




Jorge Recondo Almonacid
Kokete

Chile Pto. Montt
Viviana Gutierrez Diaz
jrecondoa@gmail.com

Jorge Recondo Brauning
Viento Sur

Chile Pto. Montt
Eliana Almonacid Villarroel
jrecondoa@gmail.com




Arturo Vera Muller
Sobregiro

Chile Pto. Montt
Norma Tapia Melgarejo
jrecondoa@gmail.com

Julio Gonzalez Reyes
Navegante
Vigie
Chile Quintero
igr.ceo@icloud.com



mailto:jgr.ceo@icloud.com

Alan Calvert
Timonel

Chile San Antonio 3080
Marcela Baeza

Carlos Gomez Niada
Espartano

Chile San Antonio 2740
Paola Oyaneder
cgomez@stiport.com




Cristian Antonio Sotomayor
Algarete

Chile Santiago
cristiansotomayors@yahoo.es

Christopher Gabriel Brunaud Castillo
Muchacho "2.0"

Chile Talcahuano
cbrunaudc@gmail.com




Gabriel Aquiles Brunaud Escobar
Muchacho TIMON

Chile Talcahuano
cbrunaudc@gmail.com

Martin Alejandro Munoz Benitez
Lex Luthor

Chile Talcahuano
Erna Luz Gomez Hernandez
cbrunaudc@gmail.com




Mario Cerpa
Tiburon Blanco
SECOIN
Chile Valparaiso 2111
mariocerpa@gmail.com

Diego Reyes Retana

Chile/Mexico (Mexico)
Monica Skalweit
schulerpatricio@gmail.com




Robert Champagnat
Archiquette
Nat'l Capt
France Aquitaine 512
comptabilite.agencechampagnat@gmail.com

Andre Benard
Ventre a Terre

France Flandres Septen 271
Helene Benard
andbenard@gmail.com




Erik Aroux
Contre-Courant

France Normandie 579
erikaroux@aol.com

Bernard Couvercelle
Ajut
Lieutenant to SECOIN
France Normandie 234
bernard.couvercelle@orange.fr




Pierre Francois Roguet
Roulbarik

France Normandie F 653
pf.roguet@orange.fr

Max Bordey
Ti Mal

Haiti
National Captain & Vigie
mbordey@yahoo.com




Daniela Farioli
Gatita Blanca

Italy Bologna
Elena Fagioli
daniela.farioli@libero.it

Jerzy Demetraki-Paleolog
Viking
Nat'l Capt
Poland Lublin 78
Anna Demetraki-Paleolog
jerzy.paleolog@up.lublin.pl




Robert Kaminski
Engage

Poland Lublin
house108@gmx.net

Maciej Maciejowski
Magic

Poland Lublin 146
maciekmpl@yahoo.com




Maciej Daniel Sokolowski
Larsen

Poland Lublin 120
Ola Sokolowska
maciej@sokolowski.no

Zbyslaw Zbyszynski
Black Dog

Poland Lublin 92
Joanna Wojcik
zzbyszynski@lu.home.pl




Francisco Albino
Snoopy
Nat'l Capt
Portugal Lisbon 47
josefrancisco.albino@gmail.com

Louis Pittet
Loulou de Mer

Switzerland Lemanique 40
Susanne Pittet
pittet.louis@gmail.com




Trevor Pratt
Captain Ginger

UK Kent Invicta 105
Joycie Moon
pratt.trevor@gmail.com

Philip Footman-Williams
Taff de Galles

UK Solent
Annette Footman-Williams
philfootman@hotmail.com




Richard Middleton
A’hab

UK Solent 141
Diane Middleton
dimidd54@gmail.com

Joycie Moon
Captain Ginger’s Partner

UK Kent Invicta 105
pratt.trevor@gmail.com




Peter Yeates
Hawkins
Nat'l Capt
UK Solent 38
Angela Baston
peterjyeates1956@gmail.com

Freddy Perez Ramos
Freddy Krueger
Nat'l Capt
Uruguay Montevideo 223
freddyperezramos@hotmail.com




Carlos Sastre
Cayman Brack
Vigie
Uruguay Montevideo 224
carlosesastre@hotmail.com

Peter Briggs
Tortuga

USA Chesapeake 709
Ally Briggs
pbriggs@uapc.com




Mark Eller
El Maestro

USA Chesapeake
Al Eller
svmaraj@yahoo.com

Stew Kauffman
Blue Stache

USA Chesapeake 700
Diana Kauffman
stew.diana@yahoo.com




Eric Matherne
Roux Ga Roux

USA Chesapeake 279
Jacque Dessino
jdessino@mmadva.com

Scott Ripley
Cruz

USA Chesapeake 703
Michele Ripley
michelerenee6@cox.net




Steven Blivin
Engage

USA Corpus Christi
Paula Blivin
psblivin@gmail.com

Walter Crawford
Engage

USA Corpus Christi
Judy Crawford
CrawWalt@gmail.com




Paul Froeschner
Flash

USA Corpus Christi 254
Karen Froeschner
kkozell7@gmail.com

Mark Hiler
Woody

USA Corpus Christi 340
Brenda Hiler
Hilers@Outlook.com




Mike Kneale
Salty Limey

USA Corpus Christi 207

Mikekneale@cableone.net

Joe Seburn
Oasis

USA Corpus Christi
Sandy Seburn
jeseburn@aol.com




Brad Stokes
Speedy

USA Corpus Christi 269
Melissa Stokes
pbstokes@aol.com

Bill Streep
Joker

USA Corpus Christi 206
Jan Streep
billstreep@gmail.com




Robert Weber
Walrus

USA Corpus Christi 313
Deedee Weber
rsddw485@gmail.com

Barbara May
Captiva emerita
Bluewater 's (] First Mate
USA Corpus Christi 211
bbardav@aol.com




John Baker
Sky King

USA Houston 299
Wendy Schnell
flyjbaker@comcast.net

Kevin Berkebile
Bootlegger

USA Houston 335
Vicki Berkebile
kevin@azello.com




John Cinnater
Mud Bug

USA Houston
Cindy Cinnater
cinnatc@yahoo.com

Tom Collier
Ursa Major

USA Houston 119
Sue Collier
pirate@krogen42.com




Brent Hodges
The Dude

USA Houston 325
vbhodges@gmail.com

Richard Hoekstra
Pescador
Nat'l Capt
USA Houston 292
Traci Hoekstra
tracigrr@yahoo.com




Michael Joplin
Colonel

USA Houston
Maggie Joplin
mjoplin@yahoo.com

John Killian
Sneezy37

USA Houston 224
Ann Killian
texassailor50@gmail.com




Troy Leek
Old Man

USA Houston 327
Jeanna Leek
troy994719@hotmail.com

Don Peterson
Big Dog

USA Houston 213
rhumbo@gmail.com




Mark Sandridge
Marco Polo

USA Houston

Michael Slevens
Fearless

USA Houston
Lisa Slevens
mikeslevens@hotmail.com




JD Thompson
Sour Mash

USA Houston 324
Peti Thompson
jdt4042@gmail.com

Steve Wolfson
Fidget

USA Houston 131
Lili Wolfson
Liward48@hotmail.com




Andrzej Bienkowski
Bieniek

USA New York 38
Irena Bienkowski
andrzej.bienkowskil2@gmail.com

Joe Citarella
Sparks
Vigie
USA New York 104
Gail Citarella
joecitarella@yahoo.com




Robert Coles
Big Hopper

USA New York 252
rcolesny@gmail.com

Tony Olmer
Rascal
Ambassador to SECOIN
U.S. National Scribe

USA New York 99
Theo Olmer
tonyolmer@sbcglobal.net




Ramzi Bannura
Rambo

USA Sailing Capital 748
rbannura@yahoo.com

Michael Lehmkuhl
Ron Rico

USA Sailing Capital 751
mjlehmkuhl@gmail.com




Kenneth Trawick
Chief

USA Sailing Capital 752
ktrawick@gmail.com

Jim Benjamin
One Eyed Jim

USA San Antonio 354
Dee Benjamin
jimbenjamin1024@gmail.com




Rick Fink
Engagé

USA San Antonio
Diana Fink
banderabees@gmail.com

Charles Hankins
Oso

USA San Antonio 89
Marcia Mandel
hankinsinspections@gmail.com




Mary Laxson
Captiva emerita
Borracho's First Mate

USA San Antonio
mtlaxson72@gmail.com

N .
Patricia McNeil CKLEY LOUIS FRamy
Captiva emerita ~
Kilo Pata Barrera's First Mate BURNETT ,J ,
BUSYGIN /’W |
USA San Antonio
almitra@msn.com : ROBERT :
=

S




Wayne McNeil
Boat Man

USA San Antonio 351
Laurie Foley
cj7nbandera@yahoo.com

Patrick Mills
Lookout

USA San Antonio 219
pwmills@usa.net




David Overpeck
Pilgrim

USA San Antonio 204
Sissi Lewis
doverpeck@gmail.com

Monty Rogers
Python

USA San Antonio
Audrey Rogers
bocus148@gmail.com




John Byrne
Pirogue

USA Savannah
Helen Byrne
jhbinga@bellsouth.net

Jim Bailey
Goose

USA Solomons 322
Linda Bailey
jimtbailey@gmail.com




John Dove
Crabman

USA Solomons 284
john@randallbi.com

Bob Sweney
Chop

USA Solomons 751
Kathy Sweney
rsweney48@gmail.com




Patrick Whalen
Loose Cannon

USA Solomons 775
Barbara Whalen
patjwhalen@gmail.com

VA
April Fool
Almost Engagé







